accounted for as deferred revenues and recognized in profit and loss over the license period.  According to the new Standard,
when long-term advances (exceeding one year) are received for a future service, the Company is required to accrue interest and
recognize finance expense on the advances over the period of the contract. Under the legacy revenue recognition guidance the
Company did not recognize finance expenses in respect of deferred revenue.

On January 1, 2018, the Company adopted the new standard for all its distribution agreements at the date of initial application, and
applied the standard using the modified retrospective approach, with the cumulative effect of applying the new guidance recognized as
an adjustment to the opening accumulated deficit balance. Results for reporting periods beginning after January 1, 2018 are presented
under the new Standart, while prior period amounts are not adjusted and continue to be reported under the accounting standards in effect
for the prior period. The Company recorded a net increase to opening accumulated deficit of $249 as of January 1, 2018 due to the
cumulative impact of adopting the new guidance and in increase of deferred revenues by $249.

F-10

  As reported   Adjustments

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Deferred revenues*   1,367   (281)   1,086

Accumulated deficit   (134,209)   281   (133,928)

  As reported   Adjustments

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Revenues   520   (9)   511
Financial expense   (904)   41   (863)
Net loss   (4,551)   32   (4,519)
Total Basic and diluted net loss per share   (0.17)   (0.0)   (0.17)

MEDIWOUND LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

U.S. dollars in thousands

NOTE 2: SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Cont.)

The following table summarizes the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Company’s interim statement of financial position as of March
31, 2018 and its interim consolidated statements of comprehensive loss for the three months period ended March 31, 2018 for each of
the line items affected.

Impact on the condensed interim consolidated statement of financial position: